

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 13448/2025

HEMAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTHOSH V &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

spare not filed

Date : 17-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.  
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AORFor Respondent(s) :  
Mrs. Rajani K Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 & 7 to file counter affidavit.

One week's time, is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies for issuance of notice to Respondent Nos. 3, 5, 6 & 8.

If spare copies are filed within one week, Registry to issue notice to the respondent immediately and list again on 7.11.2025.

In case of default, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar