

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 13448/2025

HEMAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTHOSH V & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mrs. Rajani K Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Naveen Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.k. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Payal Gola, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 7 have already filed counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.8, if any be filed by 20.1.2026.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent Nos. 3, 5 and 6 on or before 13.1.2026, as last chance.

If steps, as above are taken, let notice be issued and list the matter again on 30.1.2026.

In case of default, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG